# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	SIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
DAMIAN PABLO Y	URZOLA			11/22/2010	
RAJEEV NAGABHIRAVA				11/19/2010	
ARJUN KAPOOR				11/22/2010	
ITAI DROR				11/22/2010	
ANNIE CHI-SAN C	HANG			11/22/2010	
PETER HWANG				11/22/2010	
JIAN CHEN				11/19/2010	
Street Address:		601 MCCARTHY BLVD.			
Name:					
City:	MILPITAS				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95035-7932				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12955174					
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(512)32	7-5575			
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondence w	512-327				
-		snobert@tlgiplaw.com			
Phone: Email:					
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	ne: TOLER				
Phone: Email:	ne: TOLER 8500 BI	UFFS	TONE COVE, SUITE A201 AS 78759		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ne: TOLER 8500 BI AUSTIN	UFFS	TONE COVE, SUITE A201		

NAME	OF	SUB	МΙΤ	TER:
------	----	-----	-----	------

#### Suzanne Nobert

### Total Attachments: 4

source=MSA-1337-a-US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=MSA-1337-a-US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=MSA-1337-a-US\_Assignment#page3.tif source=MSA-1337-a-US\_Assignment#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

#### DAMIAN PABLO YURZOLA of 1166 Manchester Dr., Santa Clara, CA, US RAJEEV NAGABHIRAVA of 2224 Schott Ct., Santa Clara, CA, US ARJUN KAPOOR of 1 Daniel Burnham Ct., Apt. 1002, San Francisco, CA, US ITAI DROR of 13 Harzit St., Omer, Israel ANNIE CHI-SAN CHANG of 247 Peppermint Tree Terrace #2, Sunnyvale, CA, US PETER HWANG of 5767 Dichondra Place, Newark, CA, US JIAN CHEN of 2335 Crest Lane, Menlo Park, CA, US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **SanDisk Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 601 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7932 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ERROR CORRECTION OF CONTROL DATA AT A MEMORY DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

ل Executed this <u>L</u> day of	Nov	, 2010.
	DAMIAN	PABLO YURZOLA
Executed this <u>19</u> day of	NOV	, 2010.
	RAJÉE	MAGABHIRAVA

Attorney Docket No.: MSA-1337-a-US

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0699

Executed this $22^{nd}$ day of	Ayun Kepton
	ARJUN KAPOOR
Executed this day of	, 2010.
	ITAI DROR
Executed this day of	, 2010.
	ANNIE CHI-SAN CHANG
Executed this day of	, 2010.
	PETER HWANG
Executed this day of	, 2010.
	JIAN CHEN

Attorney Docket No.: MSA-1337-a-US

Page 2 of 2

-----

PATENT REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0700

Executed this day of	, 2010.
	ARJUN KAPOOR
Executed this <u>22</u> day of	November, 2010. I Org
	ITAI DROR
Executed this day of	, 2010.
	ANNIE CHI-SAN CHANG
Executed this day of	, 2010.
	PETER HWANG
Executed this day of	, 2010.
	JIAN CHEN

Attorney Docket No.: MSA-1337-a-US

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0701

Executed this	_day of	, 2010.
		ARJUN KAPOOR
Executed this	_ day of	, 2010.
		ITAI DROR
Executed this 22	day of	anicz
Executed this	day of	ANNIE CHIÈ SAN CHANG Nov, 2010.
Executed this	_ day of	Nov., 2010. JIAN CHEN

Attorney Docket No.: MSA-1337-a-US

PATENT REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0702

**RECORDED: 11/29/2010**